

A Proud Journey of Pride: Celebrating LGBTQ+ Legal Leaders
July 20, 2021



HONORABLE TERRANCE T. LEWIS

The Honorable Terrance T. Lewis is a Judge in the Los Angeles Superior Court, who was appointed to the bench in 2018 by former Governor Jerry Brown, filling the vacancy created by the retirement of Judge Karen J. Nudell.

Prior to being appointed, from 2014 to 2018, Judge Lewis served as a Commissioner for the Los Angeles Superior Court. Judge Lewis previously worked as a Deputy Public Defender at the Los Angeles County Public Defender's Office from 1988 to 2014. From 1986 to 1987, he was a law clerk at the Law Office of Levin and Margolin.

Judge Lewis earned his Juris Doctor degree from Loyola Law School, and a Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of California, Berkeley.

Judge Lewis currently presides at the Van Nuys Superior Court, handling Felony Criminal Preliminary Hearing cases. He is also the Assistant Supervising Judge for Criminal Courts in Van Nuys.